SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
MARION COUNTY
GENERAL SESSION COURT
FEBRUARY, 2017 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 30th day of January, 2017.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, William H. Seals, Jr., there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable
William H. Seals, Jr. on Monday, February 13, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. at the Marion County
Courthouse, Marion, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster
Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then
you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case
with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.).
Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster
Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, February 8, 2017 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such
request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the
upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE ATTNY

16-196 JCJ ADDARYLL MCRAE DRUGS PD

16-330 JCJ LILI HUBBARD UNLAWFUL NEGLECT PD

16-391 JCJ MICHAEL MOSES BURGLARY, A&B, WPNS PD

16-477 JCJ RANDVA WATSON DRUGS E. WHITTINGTON
16-338 JCJ LANCE KILLINGS DRUGS, PD

16-337 WEAPONS

16-474 JCJ KENNETH REAVES DRUGS PD
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16-462
16-468
16-461
16-467

16-225
226,227

16-373
16-374
16-489
16-491
16-490
16-565

16-518
16-519

16-516
16-231
16-288
16-517
16-293

16-513

16-395

16-402

16-497

16-530

16-544

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

FHM

FHM

FHM

FHM

FHM

FHM

FHM

DAR

DAR

DAR

DAR

FAH

FAH

DONNIE DAVIS

KERLYN MONDESIR

BRANDON CHESTNUT

JERRY LEDFORD

GEROME PARHARM

TIMOTHY JOHNSON

KENDELL JOHNSON

TERRENCE WARREN

RONNIE SUMMERFORD

RICKY SUMMERFORD

ZAVIAR M. WILSON

LEVERSER MCCLAM

DAVID CRAWFORD JR

MICHAEL BUFFKIN

JAMEIR LEGETTE

ASHTON RANDOLPH

RACHEL FURNACE

TERRELL SANDERS

JIMMY REDDICK

ALAN CAULDER

BRIAN BRUNSON

JAMARCUS CALHOUN

MICHAEL POTTS

DRUGS
DRUGS, WPNS
DRUGS
DRUGS

CSC W/MINOR,
DRUGS

P&P
A&B 1°7

DRUGS

RSG

RSG

NON-FERROUS METAL

GL, MIPP,
BURG, GL

WEAPONS

SL

DISTCB X 2
WEAPON

ASSAULT BATTERY

MURDER

DRUGS SCH |-V

POSS OF A PISTOL,
P&P

MISTREATING
ANIMALS

G/L MOTOR VEH

HIT AND RUN

PD

PD
L. EDWARDS
ROBERT LEE
PD
T. BROOKER
T. BROOKER
ETHERIDGE
ETHERIDGE
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD
J. ETHERIDGE
PD
ROBERT LEE

MORGAN MARTIN

PD

PD

M. WOODSON
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16-00530

16-00544

16-00541

16-00527

16-00529

16-00548

16-00525

16-00543

16-00179
16-00178

16-00323
16-00558
16-458

16-457
16-459
16-539,
16-542,
17-136
16-412
17-24

17-26

16-71

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH
FAH

FAH
FAH
JWH

JWH

JWH

JWH

JWH

PMP

PMP

KMH

JAMARCUS CALHOUN

MICHAEL POTTS

ANNIE M. GREEN

PASSION BETHEA

LAKEISHA BENNETT

OLIVER PREDELUS

LARISSALYTCH

XAVIER HARRIS

JAMMIE RIGGINS

JAMMIE RIGGINS

LOREN HARPER
LESLIE SHAW
LESLIE CLEMMONS

MALCOLM WILLIAMS

RONALD SHANNON III

TIMOTHY ALLEN

BRANDON ROGERS

STEVIE WALKER

TYRONE L. GREEN

JASON MACIAS

B&EMV

LEAVE SCENE

FTCF (X5)

P&P FIREARM/ PISTOL

FTCF

LOTTERY FRAUD

FORGERY

PWID- MJ

FSBL
FSBL

FTCF
BOT
DV, KIDNAPPING

KIDNAPPING, CSC, BURG
MURDER/WEAPONS

DRUGS/MURDER/RA

BURGLARY
BIGAMY
ROBBERY

DRUGS

HANK ANDERSON

M. WOODSON

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

R. LEE

PD
T. BROOKER

T. BROOKER
ROBERT LEE
SCOTT HUCKS

PD
PD

PD

PD
PD
PD
T. BROOKER
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15-435

16-244

16-349

16-346

16-347

16-348

LLH

AID

AID

AID

AID

AID

ERNEST J. REAVES

JONATHAN FLORENCE

DANIEL ORLICK

JONATHAN STONE

JACOB STONE

NICHOLAS LUSTER

DRUGS

DRUGS

DRUGS

DRUGS

DRUGS

DRUGS

PD

PD

PD

ROBERT LEE

ROBERT LEE

ROBERT LEE
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