SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER MARION COUNTY GENERAL SESSION COURT FEBRUARY, 2017 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 30th day of January, 2017.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, William H. Seals, Jr., there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable</u> <u>William H. Seals, Jr.</u> on <u>Monday, February 13, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.</u> at the Marion County Courthouse, Marion, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than <u>Wednesday, February 8, 2017 at 5:00p.m.</u> Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in <u>Contempt of Court</u> and/or the issuance of a <u>Bench Warrant</u>.

INDICT#	PROS	DEFENDANT	CHARGE	ATTNY
16-196	JCJ	ADDARYLL MCRAE	DRUGS	PD
16-330	JCJ	LILI HUBBARD	UNLAWFUL NEGLECT	PD
16-391	JCJ	MICHAEL MOSES	BURGLARY, A&B, WPNS	PD
16-477	JCJ	RANDVA WATSON	DRUGS	E. WHITTINGTON
16-338 16-337	JCJ	LANCE KILLINGS	DRUGS, WEAPONS	PD
16-474	JCJ	KENNETH REAVES	DRUGS	PD

16-462	JCJ	DONNIE DAVIS	DRUGS	PD
16-468	JCJ	KERLYN MONDESIR	DRUGS, WPNS	PD
16-461	JCJ	BRANDON CHESTNUT	DRUGS	L. EDWARDS
16-467	JCJ	JERRY LEDFORD	DRUGS	ROBERT LEE
16-225 226,227	TST	GEROME PARHARM	CSC W/MINOR, DRUGS	PD
16-373	TST	TIMOTHY JOHNSON	P & P	T. BROOKER
16-374	TST	KENDELL JOHNSON	A&B 1 ST	T. BROOKER
16-489	TST	TERRENCE WARREN	DRUGS	ETHERIDGE
16-491	TST	RONNIE SUMMERFORD	RSG	ETHERIDGE
16-490	TST	RICKY SUMMERFORD	RSG	PD
16-565	FHM	ZAVIAR M. WILSON	NON-FERROUS METAL	PD
16-518 16-519	FHM	LEVERSER MCCLAM	GL, MIPP, BURG, GL	PD
16-516	FHM	DAVID CRAWFORD JR	WEAPONS	PD
16-231	FHM	MICHAEL BUFFKIN	SL	PD
16-288	FHM	JAMEIR LEGETTE	DIST CB X 2	PD
16-517	FHM	ASHTON RANDOLPH	WEAPON	PD
16-293	FHM	RACHEL FURNACE	ASSAULT BATTERY	J. ETHERIDGE
16-513	DAR	TERRELL SANDERS	MURDER	PD
16-395	DAR	JIMMY REDDICK	DRUGS SCH I-V	ROBERT LEE
16-402	DAR	ALAN CAULDER	POSS OF A PISTOL, P&P	MORGAN MARTIN
16-497	DAR	BRIAN BRUNSON	MISTREATING ANIMALS	PD
16-530	FAH	JAMARCUS CALHOUN	G/L MOTOR VEH	PD
16-544	FAH	MICHAEL POTTS	HIT AND RUN	M. WOODSON

16-00530	FAH	JAMARCUS CALHOUN	B&EMV	HANK ANDERSON
16-00544	FAH	MICHAEL POTTS	LEAVE SCENE	M. WOODSON
16-00541	FAH	ANNIE M. GREEN	FTCF (X5)	PD
16-00527	FAH	PASSION BETHEA	P&P FIREARM/ PISTOL	PD
16-00529	FAH	LAKEISHA BENNETT	FTCF	PD
16-00548	FAH	OLIVER PREDELUS	LOTTERY FRAUD	PD
16-00525	FAH	LARISSA LYTCH	FORGERY	PD
16-00543	FAH	XAVIER HARRIS	PWID- MJ	R. LEE
16-00179	FAH	JAMMIE RIGGINS	FSBL	PD
16-00178	FAH	JAMMIE RIGGINS	FSBL	T. BROOKER
16-00323	FAH	LOREN HARPER	FTCF	T. BROOKER
16-00558	FAH	LESLIE SHAW	BOT	ROBERT LEE
16-458	JWH	LESLIE CLEMMONS	DV, KIDNAPPING	SCOTT HUCKS
16-457	JWH	MALCOLM WILLIAMS	KIDNAPPING, CSC, BURG	PD
16-459	JWH	RONALD SHANNON III	MURDER/WEAPONS	PD
16-539, 16-542, 17-136	JWH	TIMOTHY ALLEN	DRUGS/MURDER/RA	PD
16-412	JWH	BRANDON ROGERS	BURGLARY	PD
17-24	PMP	STEVIE WALKER	BIGAMY	PD
17-26	PMP	TYRONE L. GREEN	ROBBERY	PD
16-71	KMH	JASON MACIAS	DRUGS	T. BROOKER

15-435	LLH	ERNEST J. REAVES	DRUGS	PD
16-244	AID	JONATHAN FLORENCE	DRUGS	PD
16-349	AID	DANIEL ORLICK	DRUGS	PD
16-346	AID	JONATHAN STONE	DRUGS	ROBERT LEE
16-347	AID	JACOB STONE	DRUGS	ROBERT LEE
16-348	AID	NICHOLAS LUSTER	DRUGS	ROBERT LEE